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INSARAG AEME Meeting 

17-18 October 2018 

Aix-en-Provence, France 

Representing Name Role Phone Mobile Email 

Algeria Mr Rabah Elouar Officer in charge for 
the preparation and 
coordination of safety 
at the General 
Directorate of the 
Algerian Civil 
Protection 

&#40;+213&#41;662058876 &#40;+213&#41;662058876 rabahelouar@gmail.com 

Algeria Mr Amine 
Moumni 

FIRST LIEUTENANT, 
HEAD OF RELIEF AND 
RESPONSE PLANS 
OFFICE at the 
GENERAL 
DIRECTORATE OF 
CIVIL PROTECTION. 

+213 560937260 +213 560937260 aminepc992@gmail.com 

Armenia Colonel 
Hovhannes 
Yemishyan 

Deputy Director of 
Rescue Service The 
Ministry 
of  Emergency 

Situations INSARAG 
National Focal Point 

+37410317804 +37491201966 emihovhanes@yandex.ru 

Austria Mr Roman Bayer Desk Officer including 
the duties of UNDAC 
and INSARAG Focal 
Point  UNDAC 
member since 2017 

+436801414289 +436801414289 roman.bayer@bmi.gv.at 

Austria Mr Arno 
Umfahrer 

Senior Training 
Officer for 
Internatiuonal 
Disaster Assistance 
CBRN-Defence 
Command & CBRN-
Defence School / 
AFDRU/ Ministry of 

Defence and Sports 

43 50201 37 20463 +43 660 296 59 00 arno@umfahrer.at; arno.umfahrer@bmlvs.gv.at 

Belgium Colonel Nicolas 
Tuts 

Chief Officer Civil 
Protection  INSARAG 
Operational Focal 
point BFAST 
Coordinator EU Civil 
Protection 

+32475480224 +32475480224 nicolas.tuts@ibz.fgov.be 
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Czech Republic Mr Martin Pávek General durectorate 
Fire rescue service of 
the Czech Republic, 
head of IRS Unit 

+ 420 725169247 + 420 725169247 martin.pavek@grh.izscr.cz 

Denmark Mr Peter Kaas-
Claesson 

Head of DEMA 
regional 
preparedness 
Bornholm 

+45 56 44 58 10 +45 21 20 04 44 brs-b-ch@fiin.dk, peter@kaas-claesson.dk 

Estonia Mr Roland 
Jefremov 

USAR advisor +372 53331949 +372 53331949 roland.jefremov@rescue.ee 

Estonia Mr Toomas 
Kääparin 

EST-USAR Staff +3725204364 +3725204364 toomas.kaaparin@gmail.com 

Estonia Mr Jako Vernik Head of Emergency 
Management 
Departement 
Estonian Rescue 

Board 

+3725108313 +3725108313 jako.vernik@rescue.ee 

European 
Commission 
&#40;DG-
ECHO&#41; 

Ms Erika Conti Policy Officer, Civil 
Protection Policy Unit, 
Emergency 
Management 

0032477466399 00393346211151 erika.conti@ec.europa.eu 

Finland Mr Jari 
Honkanen 

Senior Specialist +358295488443 +358504560363 jari.honkanen@intermin.fi 

France Mr Fredéric 

Clowez 

Adjoint SDAIRS    

France Mr Bruno Ulliac Colonel Firefighter 
Regional Adviser for 
Civil Protection 

+33785302236 +33649264648 bruno.ulliac@diplomatie.gouv.fr , ulliacb@gmail.com 

France      

France Mr Christian 
Baroux 

Deputy Head of 
section in the 
International 
cooperation unit, 
General Directorate 
of civil protection. 

+33 1 72 71 66 27 +336 20 66 84 20 christian.baroux@hotmail.fr 

France Mr Laurent de 
Pierrefeu 

Disaster Management 
Consultant National 
UNDAC member 

+33768722416 +33 7 68 72 24 16 laurentdpf@gmail.com 

France Mr Pierre DE 
Villeneuve 

HUSAR Team Leader 
Chief of the 7th 
French Civil 
Protection Battalion 

+33.4.94.77.53.05 +33.6.82.92.15.12 pierre.de-villeneuve@interieur.gouv.fr 

France Mr Christophe 
Debray 

European and 
International 

Relations 

+33 6 20 66 84 20 +33 6 09 80 29 66 cdebray55@yahoo.com 
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Unit/General 
Directorate for Civil 
Security and Crisis 
Management/National 
Operational Focal 
Point 

France Mr Sebastien 
Deroche 

Team Leader / LOG 
Off / FR USAR SOUTH 
&#40;FRA-
Alpha&#41; 

+33 4 90 81 71 21 +33 6 14 83 15 28 deroche.s@sdis84.fr 

France Mr Franck 
Fiorelli 

ALPES MARITIMES 
FIRE DEPARTEMENT 
USAR LEADER.  
USAR06 

0033492157202 0033622332603 franck.fiorelli@numericable.fr 

France Mr Stéphane Jay TL HUSAR FRA B +33&#40;0&#41;139337601 +33&#40;0&#41;680412253 stephane.jay@sdis95.fr 

France Mr Christophe 

Libert 
Head of operations 

and training - HQ of 
the military units for 
CP 

+33&#40;0&#41;608 319 

746 
+33&#40;0&#41;608 319 

746 
christophe.libert67@gmail.com 

France Mr Philippe 
Meresse 

national USAR 
advisor Civilian 
protection application 
school USAR trainer 

0442608826 +33616054948 p.meresse@valabre.com 

France Mr Marc 
Schmidlin 

Focal point MUSAR 
FRA-C 

04.50.67.98.02 +336.73.98.23.40 marc.schmidlin@sdis74.fr 

France / 
DGSCGC 

Mr Emmanuel 
Chapeau 

Civil protection 
military unit. 
Operation officer at 
the head quarter of 
the french military 
civil protection 

+33 607977058 +33 665586962 chapeaumanu@gmx.com 

PUI FRA 01 Ms Barbara 
Menke 

USAR team member 
& communications 
officer 

+33669028107 +33669028107 barbaramenke@ymail.com 

Georgia Mr Levan 
Maisuradze 

deputy agency 577547711 +99577547711 levan_maisuradze@yahoo.com 

Georgia Ms. Lana 
Turashvili  

Specialist of the 
international 
Relations Department 
of the Emergency 
Management Service 
of Georgia 

 +995593744764 lturashvili@es.gov.ge 

Germany Mr Albrecht 
Helmut 
Broemme 

President of the THW 
-  Federal Agency for 
Technical Relief, 
Germany 

+49 228 99 450 1000 +49 172 3888000 thomas.hoenicke@thw.de 
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Germany Mr Peter 
Goxharaj 

Senior Programm 
Officer USAR German 
Federal Agency for 
Technical Relief 
&#40;THW&#41; 

+49 228 940 1506 +49 173 2940831 peter.goxharaj@thw.de 

Germany Dr. Thomas 
Ferdinand 
Hönicke 

Chargé de relations 

internationales; BA 
Technisches Hilfswerk 
- THW Agence 
Fédérale de Secours 

Technique 

+49 228 940 1815 +49 172 240 66 20 thomas.hoenicke@thw.de 

Germany, @fire Mr Johannes 
Gust 

@fire - International 
Disaster Response 
Germany Project 
Manager USAR 

+49 541 6854627-2 +49 171 3581870 j.gust@at-fire.de 

Germany, @fire Mr Irakli West @fire Internationaler 

Katastrophenschutz 
Deutschland e.V.  
USAR Management 

+4915172746345 +498945456860 i.west@at-fire.de 

Hungary Mr György 

Haskó 
HUSZÁR team leader 

deputy 
+3666549470 +36203339758 gyorgy.hasko@katved.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr János Tátrai HUNOR deputy Team 
Leader 

+36204253449 +36703304629 janos.tatrai@katved.gov.hu 

Israel Mr Kobi 
Wimisberg 

Director of Strategic 
Cooperation & 
Assistance Division 

00972036977201 009720506298224 daniele_lanza@mod.gov.il 

Italy Mr Luigi 
D’Angelo 

head of unit +390668202911 00393357091787 luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it 

Italy Mr Andrea Di 
Bari 

UNDAC & INSARAG 
focal Point ITALY 

+39 0632492295 +393475967132 andrea.dibari@aics.gov.it 

Italy Mr Gianmario 
Gnecchi 

H-USAR Italy  Deputy 
Team Leader  Fire 
Officer - Italian 
National Fire Corps - 
Rimini Fire 
Department 

+39-0541-424600 +39-340-6607174 gianmario.gnecchi@vigilfuoco.it 

Italy Mr Giuseppe 
Romano 

Central director for 
emergency, technical 
rescue and forest fire 
Italian National Fire 
Corps 

+390646536404 +393346765662 giuseppe.romano@vigilfuoco.it 

Italy Mr Paolo Vaccari International 
Relations Unit Civil 
Protection 
Department 

+39 0 668202829 ++ 39 335 6411551 paolo.vaccari@protezionecivile.it 
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Jordan Mr Marwan 
Alsmei 

INSARAG Focal Point 
/ Assistance of 
General Director for 
Training and 
Operation Jordan 
Civil Defense 

0096265661111 00962775884224 ofcd86@yahoo.com 

Mexico Mr Victor Alonso 
Aznar Osornio 

DIRECTOR DE 
CONCERTACION 
SECTORIAL DE LA 
DIRECCION GENERAL 
DE PROTECCION 
CIVIL DE LA 
SECRETARIA DE 
GOBERNACIÓN 

00525551280000 EXT. 
36326 

+5215534366615 aznarv@hotmail.com; vaznar@segob.gob.mx 

Morocco Mr Soufian 
Samghouli 

Directeur des 
secours, de la 
planification, de la 

coordination et des 
études 

00212537274800 00212661818053 soufian104@yahoo.fr 

Netherlands Mr Martijn Boer Staff Officer 
Resources USAR.NL,  
IM working group 

+31629571551 +31629571551 martijn.boer@ifv.nl 

Netherlands Mr Martin Evers Deputy National 
Commander USAR.NL 

INSARAG Operational 
Focal Point The 
Netherlands  Safety 
Region Haaglanden 
Dep. Fire Chief  
Ministry of Defense 
Royal Netherlands 
Army Reserve 

Strategic CIMIC/CMI 
Advisor &#40;lt 
col&#41; 

0031655781004 0031655781004 martin.evers@vrh.nl 

Netherlands Mr Carlo Post INSARAG Policy Focal 
Point for USAR.NL 

+31886365304 +31630190025 chwm.post@vrzhz.nl 

OCHA Mr Jesper 
Holmer Lund 

Chief, Emergency 
Services Branch and 
Chief, Field 

Coordination Support 
Section 

+41 22 917 17 83 +41 79 417 41 66 lund@un.org, holmerlund@gmail.com 

OCHA Ms. Marie Mure Programme Assistant +41229173484 +41794770880 mure@un.org 

OCHA Ms Stefania 
Trassari 

UNDAC and INSARAG 
Focal Point 

+41229172815 +41766910239 jaojoby@gmail.com 

Oman Mr Mohammed 

Al-Mahmoodi 
Oman USAR Team 

Leader 
+968-24514931 +968-99262424 moh.mahmoodi@hotmail.com 
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Poland Mr Krzysztof 
Pietrasik 

Advisor of the Chief 
Commandant of the 
State Fire Service 

+48 523 39 45 +48 692 466 025 kpietrasik@kgpsp.gov.pl 

Romania Ms Roxana 
Branda 

General Inspectorate 
for Emergency 
Situations 

+40212329586 +40721630873 roxanabranda@gmail.com 

Slovenia, 
ACPDR 

Mr Matej Kejžar Disaster Manager and 
Senior Tracing Officer 
USAR team leader 

+386 41 608 609 +386 41 608 609 matej.kejzar@yahoo.com 

Switzerland Mr Urs Bächtold Chief Operation 0041796383945 0041796383945 u.baechtold@swissfire.ch 

Switzerland Mr David Sochor Chief Rapid Respone 
Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation SDC 
Federal Department 
of Foreign Affairs 

+41 31 323 15 87 +41 79 248 30 47 david.sochor@eda.admin.ch 

Tunisia Mr.Rebhi 
Mohamed Sami  

lieutenant  +216 58 35 64 51 ms_rebhi@live.fr 

Turkey Mr. Mahmut 
Duran 

Political Focal Point 
AFAD 

 00905424833798 mahmut.duran@afad.gov.tr 

Turkey Mr Haluk Onay 
Erten 

Usar T.L. of Disaster 
and Emergency 
Management 

Directorateof 
Denizli/Turkey 
&#40;Insarag 
Operational Focal 
Point&#41; 

+902582624410 +905326728167 herten74@gmail.com 

Turkey Mr Hasan Kirelli Response Expert 
Turkey 
Afad&#40;disaster 
and emergency 
management auth 

  hasan.kirelli@afad.gov.tr 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Mr Hamad 
Alkaabi 

Head Of UAE USAR 
team Department 
UAE USAR team Focal 
Point 

+97125131433 +971509924999 alkaabi.contact@gmail.com 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Mr Ahmed 
Alkindi 

UAE USAR TEAM 
Leader 

+971504447680 +971509386664 nabilalbalooshi80@gmail.com 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Mr Ahmed 
Alkindi 

Manger Of Search 
and Rescue 
department in Abu 
Dhabi Police 
Commender Of UAE 
USAR team 

+97125131415 +971504447680 alkindi5111@yahoo.com 
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United Kingdom Mr Mo Desai Programme Manager 
DFID 

00447733288176 00447733288176 m-desai@dfid.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Rob Norman UK ISAR Command 
Team 

+44 &#40;0&#41;7931 971 
412 

 rnormal@hotmail.com 

USA Mr Dewey Perks USAID/OFDA 
USAR/UNDAC Unit 
Leader AST 

+1 202 712 5316 +1 703 981 5345 dperks@ofda.gov 

 


